@Wa@mw?éﬁ

AREA CHAMRER OF COMMERCE & TOURISM

NEW RESIDENTS

We're pleased you’ve selected this community for your new home!

Resources available at our office:
Local Clubs and Organizations
Churches
Jobs
Local Business Directory Attractions, Parks and Restaurants
Maps
Owatonna Chamber office can provide:
Free Phone Books
Free Maps
Free Local Business Directory
24/7 Visitor Center-visit our office for more Owatonna information

Jobs

Chamber Website www.Owatonna.org

Workforce Development, Inc. www.Workforcedevelopmentinc.org
Utilities

Owatonna Public Utilities* (inside city limits)

www.owatonnautilites.com 507-451-2480
Steele-Waseca Co-op Electric*(outside city limits) 507-451-7340

WWW.SWCE.COO0P

Realtors
Chamber members listed on our website
www.owatonna.org
https://chamber.owatonna.org/list/category/realtors-1027

Rental Properties www.owatonnarentals.com
(General Information only)
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Phone/Internet/Cable Services
Century Link www.centurylink.com

Spectrum www.spectrum.com
Metronet* www.metronet.com
T-Mobile www.t-mobile.com/stores

Wireless World/Verizon* www.wirelessworld.com

Garbage Services

Kruckeberg Services www.kruckebergservices.com
Recycling Center 24-Hour Hotline

Skjeveland Enterprises® www.skjevelandenterprises.net
Steward Sanitation* www.stewartsantation.com
Waste Management WWW.wm.com

Public Schools
CHOICE Technical Academy www.technicalacademies.org

507-455-4711
888-406-7063
507-241-1000
507-214-1250
507-214-8255

507-216-8080
507-451-5443
507-528-9900
507-451-0976
507-456-4894

507-456-2250

Owatonna Christian School www.owatonnachristianschool.com 507-451-3494

Owatonna Public Schools* www.owatonna.k12.mn.us
St. Mary’s Catholic School* www.stmarys-owatonna.org

Healthcare

American Red Cross
Comcare Clinic

Mayo Clinic-Owatonna*
Owatonna Hospital*
(part of Allina Health) www.allinahealth.org/owatonna-hospital

WWwWw.redcross.org
www.compareclinic.com
www.mayoclinichealthsystem.org

507-444-8600
507-446-2300

507-451-2777
651-249-1308
507-451-1120
507-451-3850

Poison Control Center WWW.POISoN.org
Steele County Public Health
www.steelecountymn.gov/public health/

City of Owatonna

City of Owatonna www.owatonna.gov

Fire Department www.owatonna.gov/296/Fire
Police Department www.owatonna.gov/170/Police

800-222-1222
507-444-7650

507-444-4300
507-444-2454
507-451-8232
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(Non-Emergency)
Emergency

Post Office
Public Library

WWW.USPS.CoOm
www.owatonna.gov/190/Library

Park & Recreation www.owatonna.gov/283/Parks-Recreation

West Hills Social Commons
www.owatonna.gov/324/West-Hills-Social-Commons

Steele County

Steele County Gov’t Center www.steelecountymn.gov
Steele County Sheriff www.steelecountymn.gov/sheriff/
Steele County Social Services
www.steelecountymn.gov/mnprairie/index.php

Steele County Veteran’s Services

www.steelecountymn.gov/divisions/community services/veteran services/index.

Sl
507-451-3507
507-444-2460
507-444-4321
507-444-4280

507-444-7400
507-451-8232
507-444-7500

507-444-7460

php
Steele County Four Seasons Centre
www.steelecountymn.gov/four seasons/

Media

Owatonna Peoples Press™
www.southernminn.com/owatonna peoples press/
Steele County Times* www.steeledodgenews.com/
KRFO, Kat Kountry* www.krforadio.com

KOWZ & KRUE* www.kowzfm.com

Transportation
Jefferson Bus Lines
Owatonna Bus Lines*
SMART Bus

First Choice Shuttle
Degner Regional Airport
www.owatonna.gov/162/Degner-Regional-Airport

www.jeffersonlines.com
www.ridecavaliercoaches.com
www.smartbusmn.org/contact-us
www.firstchoiceshuttle.com

507-451-1093

507-451-2840

507-583-4431
507-451-2250
507-444-9224

507-451-4000
507-451-5262
855-762-7821
507-339-1651
507-444-2448
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Licenses
Randall’s License Plate Bureau (DMV)* 507-451-2040

Revised: 2/24/23




MAYO CLINIC
HEALTH SYSTEM

24/7 access

Visit mayoclinichealthsystem.org/nurse-line
for local phone number. .

Help in determining if seff-care, a %
scheduled office visit or immediate
medical attention is best for your

condition

Prescriptions for some conditions assessad
during the phene call

“The nurss fins doss not replace calling 917 in an emergency.

MAYO CLINIC
HEALTH SYSTEM

Where should you seek care?

e Answer questions on a diagnostic
questionnaire for your cendition and
submit

Buring regular business hours receive
an answer within one hour, after hour
submissions will be answered by

9 a.m. next day

Awailable daily from 8 a.m. to 7 p.m.

Find a complete list of services at
mayoclnichealthsystem.org/expresscareoniine

Requires a Patient Onling Services Account

Care for adults, children and infants O
Treatment for illnesses and minor injuries a
= Chronic disease management
Depression, stress and anxiety \/
= Workers' compensation H
> Praventive screenings
= Immunizations A
= Men'’s heaith
= Chbstetrics
= Women's health
» Physicals
“Some visits may be completed virtually from the comfort

of your home. Ask about virtual visit availability when
scheduling your appointment.

VI,



