

### **NEW RESIDENTS**

We're pleased you've selected this community for your new home!

### Resources available at our office:

**Local Clubs and Organizations** 

Churches

Jobs

Local Business Directory Attractions, Parks and Restaurants

Maps

### Owatonna Chamber office can provide:

Free Phone Books

Free Maps

Free Local Business Directory

24/7 Visitor Center-visit our office for more Owatonna information

### Jobs

Chamber Website

www.Owatonna.org

Workforce Development, Inc. www.Workforcedevelopmentinc.org

### **Utilities**

Owatonna Public Utilities\* (inside city limits)

www.owatonnautilites.com

507-451-2480

Steele-Waseca Co-op Electric\*(outside city limits)

507-451-7340

www.swce.coop

### Realtors

Chamber members listed on our website

www.owatonna.org

https://chamber.owatonna.org/list/category/realtors-1027

Rental Properties www.owatonnarentals.com

(General Information only)



Phone/Internet/Cabl	e Services			
Century Link	www.centurylink.com	507-455-4711		
Spectrum	www.spectrum.com	888-406-7063		
Metronet*	www.metronet.com	507-241-1000		
T-Mobile	www.t-mobile.com/stores	507-214-1250		
Wireless World/Verizon	* <u>www.wirelessworld.com</u>	507-214-8255		
<b>Garbage Services</b>				
Kruckeberg Services	www.kruckebergservices.com	507-216-8080		
Recycling Center	24-Hour Hotline	507-451-5443		
Skjeveland Enterprises*	www.skjevelandenterprises.net	507-528-9900		
Steward Sanitation*	www.stewartsantation.com	507-451-0976		
Waste Management	www.wm.com	507-456-4894		
Public Schools				
CHOICE Technical Acade	507-456-2250			
Owatonna Christian School www.owatonnachristianschool.com 507-451-3494				
Owatonna Public School	s* <u>www.owatonna.k12.mn.us</u>	507-444-8600		
St. Mary's Catholic School	ol* <u>www.stmarys-owatonna.org</u>	507-446-2300		
Healthcare				
American Red Cross	www.redcross.org	507-451-2777		
Comcare Clinic	www.compareclinic.com	651-249-1308		
Mayo Clinic-Owatonna*	www.mayoclinichealthsystem.org	507-451-1120		
Owatonna Hospital*		507-451-3850		

### **City of Owatonna**

**Poison Control Center** 

Steele County Public Health

www.steelecountymn.gov/public health/

City of Owatonna	www.owatonna.gov	507-444-4300
Fire Department	www.owatonna.gov/296/Fire	507-444-2454
Police Department ww	vw.owatonna.gov/170/Police	507-451-8232

www.poison.org

800-222-1222

507-444-7650



/NI [				
(Non-Emergency)		011		
Emergency Post Office	MANAY LICES COM	911 507-451-3507		
70 V V	<u>www.usps.com</u>	507-444-2460		
	owatonna.gov/190/Library	507-444-4321		
Park & Recreation <u>www.owatonna.gov/283/Parks-Recreation</u> West Hills Social Commons		507-444-4321		
	4/West-Hills-Social-Commons	307-444-4260		
www.owatoma.gov/32-	+/ VVest-IIIIIs-30clai-Collilliolis			
Steele County				
Steele County Gov't Cen	507-444-7400			
	507-451-8232			
Steele County Sheriff <a href="https://www.steelecountymn.gov/sheriff/">www.steelecountymn.gov/sheriff/</a> Steele County Social Services		507-444-7500		
www.steelecountymn.gov/mnprairie/index.php				
Steele County Veteran's	507-444-7460			
www.steelecountymn.go				
php				
Steele County Four Seasons Centre		507-451-1093		
www.steelecountymn.ge				
Media				
Owatonna Peoples Press*		507-451-2840		
www.southernminn.con	n/owatonna peoples press/			
Steele County Times*	www.steeledodgenews.com/	507-583-4431		
KRFO, Kat Kountry*	www.krforadio.com	507-451-2250		
KOWZ & KRUE*	www.kowzfm.com	507- 444-9224		
Transportation				
Jefferson Bus Lines	www.jeffersonlines.com	507-451-4000		
Owatonna Bus Lines*	www.ridecavaliercoaches.com	507-451-5262		
SMART Bus	www.smartbusmn.org/contact-us	855-762-7821		
First Choice Shuttle	www.firstchoiceshuttle.com	507-339-1651		
Degner Regional Airport		507-444-2448		
www.owatonna.gov/162/Degner-Regional-Airport				



### Licenses

Randall's License Plate Bureau (DMV)\*

507-451-2040

Revised: 2/24/23



# Where should you seek care?

### Nurse Line

All ages 1-507-451-1120



- Visit mayoclinichealthsystem.org/nurse-line for local phone number.
- Help in determining if self-care, a medical attention is best for your scheduled office visit or immediate
- Prescriptions for some conditions assessed during the phone call

"The nurse line does not replace calling 911 in an emergency.

# Express Care Online



(5~



- During regular business hours receive an answer within one hour, after hour 9 a.m. next day submissions will be answered by
- Available daily from 8 a.m. to 7 p.m.
- Find a complete list of services at mayoclinichealthsystem.org/expresscareonline
- Requires a Patient Online Services Account

## Primary Care\*

Family Medicine | Internal Medicine | Pediatrics

- Care for adults, children and infants
- Chronic disease management • Treatment for illnesses and minor injuries
- Depression, stress and anxiety
- Workers' compensation
- Preventive screenings
- Immunizations
- Men's health
- Obstetrics
- Women's health
- Physicals

\*Some visits may be completed virtually from the comfort of your home. Ask about virtual visit availability when scheduling your appointment.

